	Docket No.: CON-147J
OND NO. 0031-0027 (exp.3/31/2009)	28 - 2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trausman . 103	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Ronald B. Cohen	N THE STATE OF THE
2) Robert J. Pagano 3) Lawrence Alan Weckstein	Name: Kid's Only, Inc.
	Address: 11 A Walkup Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): January 19, 2010	
☑ Assignment	City: Westborough
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.: MA
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: US ZIP: 01581
Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License☐ Other	Additional accret(s) 9 address(ss) street 10 CD V
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):A. Patent Application No. (s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kirk Teska	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No.: 36,291	
Address: Iandiorio Teska & Coleman	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
260 Bear Hill Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Waltham	☑ Enclosed
State/Prov.: MA	
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Country: US 710: 04464 4040	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)8. Payment Information
Country: US ZIP: 02451-1018 Phone Number: 791 999 5679	Rayment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 781-890-5678	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 61/27/2818 M TAMA) Expiration Date 60666666 29348567
Phone Number: 781-890-5678 Fax Number: 781-890-1150	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 01/27/2818 Manual Plate 00000006 29348567 b. Deposit Account Warmber 09-0002 40.00 0P
Phone Number: 781-890-5678	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 11/27/2619 NJAMA 21/27/2619 NJAMA 21/27/2619 NJAMA 21/27/2619 NJAMA 21/27/2619 NJAMA 21/27/2619 NJAMA
Phone Number: 781-890-5678 Fax Number: 781-890-1150	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 01/27/2818 Manh Date 0000006 29348567 Expiration Date 09-0002 40.00 0P
Phone Number: 781-890-5678 Fax Number: 781-890-1150 Email Address: kirk@iandiorio.com 9. Signature:	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 01/22/2818 Manual Possible 29348567 b. Deposit Account Warnber 09-0002 40.00 0P Authorized User Name Kirk Teska
Phone Number: 781-890-5678 Fax Number: 781-890-1150 Email Address: kirk@iandiorio.com 9. Signature:	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 01/27/2819 HTMD Date 90000006 29348567 b. Deposit Account Wamber 09-0002 40.00 0P Authorized User Name Kirk Teska
Phone Number: 781-890-5678 Fax Number: 781-890-1150 Email Address: kirk@iandiorio.com 9. Signature:	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 01/22/2818 Manual Possible 29348567 b. Deposit Account Warnber 09-0002 40.00 0P Authorized User Name Kirk Teska

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Ronald B. Cohen, residing at 6 Edgehill Road, Hopkington, MA 01748, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Kids Only, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 11 A Walkup Drive, Westborough, MA 01581, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Design Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

TOY CASTLE CONVERTIBLE INTO A TABLE AND CHAIR SET

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal	at [N] Westbolo	
	(city, town)	
this $[\sqrt{19}]$ day of $[\sqrt{1}]$ January, 2010.		
	M ROMALES Bla	
	Ronald B. Cohen	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts } County of $[\sqrt{N}]$ Wonces $[N]$		
Before me this $[\sqrt{N}]$ day of $[\sqrt{N}]$ day of $[\sqrt{N}]$, 2010, personally appeared Ronald B Cohen proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $[\sqrt{N}]$ Drivers Lices $[ID]$, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed		
for the purposes therein contained.)	
[Notary's seal here]	Notary Public My commission expires:	
•		

CON-147J KT/jmc PATRICIA FAIRBANKS-DUBIS
NO1ARY PUBLIC
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires on
November 9, 2012

PATENT REEL: 023862 FRAME: 0366

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Lawrence Alan Weckstein, residing at 160 Fern Avenue,
Lyndhurst, NJ 07071, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Kids Only, Inc., a
Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 11 A Walkup Drive,
Westborough, MA 01581, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the
Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and
improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Design Patent filed on even
date herewith entitled

TOY CASTLE CONVERTIBLE INTO A TABLE AND CHAIR SET

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my	hand and seal at IVI Lynchurs-
•	(city, town)
this $[\sqrt{]}$ 19 day of $[\sqrt{]}$ Jawary	, 2010.
	N Jarry Western
Ctate of New James	Lawrence Alan Weckstein
State of New Jersey } County of $[\sqrt{N}]$ $\underbrace{BE(g \in N)}$ }	
County of (VV) Treates	
Alan Weckstein proved to me through satisf $[\sqrt{N}]$ Drawer $[ID]$, to	2010, personally appeared Lawrence actory evidence of identification, which were be the person whose name is subscribed to the at he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed
	1 the Jac Dohn
[Notary's	Notary Public
seal here]	My commission expires:
	Communication of Massachusetts My Commission Expires on

CON-147J KT/jmc

> PATENT REEL: 023862 FRAME: 0367

November 9, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Robert J. Pagano, residing at 7 Cathedral Court, Cumberland, RI 02864, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Kids Only, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 11 A Walkup Drive, Westborough, MA 01581, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Design Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

TOY CASTLE CONVERTIBLE INTO A TABLE AND CHAIR SET

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal a	11 [V] Cumbouland
this $[\sqrt{J}]$ day of $[\sqrt{J}]$ January , 2010.	(city, town)
State of Rhode Island County of [\sqrt{N}] France }	Robert J. Pagano
Before me this $\lceil \sqrt{\sqrt{J}} \rceil$ day of $\lceil \sqrt{\sqrt{J}} \rceil$ Pagano proved to me through satisfactory evidence of ident $\lceil \sqrt{\sqrt{J}} \rceil$ to be the person foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she execut for the purposes therein contained.	ification, which were whose name is subscribed to the
[Notary's seal here]	Dotary Public My commission expires: FATRICIA FAIRBANKS-DUBIS

CON-147J KT/jmc

RECORDED: 01/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 023862 FRAME: 0368

Communiwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires on
November 9, 2012